Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Maintenance Orders Act 1950 (c. 37.)

- In section 3(2) of the Maintenance Orders Act 1950 for the words " having jurisdiction in the place " there shall be substituted the words " appointed for the commission area (within the meaning of the Administration of Justice Act 1973)".
- In section 15(1)(a) of that Act for sub-paragraph (ii) there shall be substituted the following sub-paragraph—
 - "(ii) section 24(1) and 30(3) of the Domestic Proceedings and Magistrates' Courts Act 1978".
- In section 16(2)(a) of that Act, for sub-paragraph (ii) there shall be substituted the following sub-paragraph—
 - "(ii) Part I of the Domestic Proceedings and Magistrates' Courts Act 1978."
- In section 22(1) of that Act after the words " person liable to make ", in the first place where they occur, there shall be inserted the word " periodical ".